Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9141728 Company Marco Shipping SA, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: MEDAZOV VICTORIA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 5025 1997

Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

La Spezia 2013-3-30 12 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 16-9-2011  20-8-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)

Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-10-2011  30-4-2015  Ukraine 11-4-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 7-6-2011 30-4-2015  Ukraine 11-4-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Bilge pumping arrangements no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9008586 Company Marworld Ship Management, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: MRW LORELEI Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1582 1990
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Setubal 2013-3-1 22  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-1-2013 31-3-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 12-1-2013 31-3-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2012  15-5-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Nautical publications no Rectified

Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.) yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
Retention of oil on board no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no Rectified

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Overloading no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 8017011 Company Alien Shipping Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: MAKS Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1084 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2013-3-23 22 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2012 8-5-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 9-10-2012 8-5-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2012 8-4-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Nautical publications

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Auxiliary engine

UMS - ship

ISM

Fire-dampers

Ventilation
Other (fire safety)
Cleanliness of engine room

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 7827237 Company Derin Gemi Acenteligi ve Gemi, , , Malta

Name: SON | Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 909 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Civitavecchia 2013-3-20 6 day(s) 28

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Radio life-saving appliances

Stability Information Booklet

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Muster list

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Dirty, parasites

Food temperature

Food segregation

Electrical

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

22-11-2012 14-9-2017
22-11-2012 14-9-2017
4-7-2011 25-6-2016

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 9341873 Company Cyprus Sea Lines Co Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: PANAMAX STERLING Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Torm , Tuborg Havneej 18, Hellerup , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Cyprus 41662 2007

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Aughinish 2013-3-20 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2011  23-10-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-6-2012 7-6-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 25-6-2012 7-6-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Operation of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9316579 Company Harren &amp; Partner Ship Mgmt, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: PANTANAL Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer Combi Lift, Batterivej 9, 4220 korsoer , Korsoer , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 7002 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Arendal 2013-3-8 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 12-1-2010  20-12-2014  Australia 5-9-2012
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2012  31-7-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 28-9-2009 31-7-2014  China 13-10-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9165865
Name: FARUK KAAN

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Furtrans Denizcilik,, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage Keeldate
7738 2005

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (machinery)

ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Lighting (Accommodation)

Date of release
2013-3-25

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

9 day(s) 40
Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-12-2012  20-10-2015
28-2-2011 20-10-2015 Panama
5-3-2011 22-3-2016

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

20-12-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9148178
Name: MARRY-S

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

3 -2013

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Sierra Maritiem BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2375 1996

QOil filtering equipment

Date of release
2013-3-5

Port of detention
La Rochelle- La Pallice (G

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-1-2013 16-12-2017
15-1-2013 16-12-2017
28-7-2011 26-7-2016

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 9073854 Company Gdanska Zegluga Spz oo, , , Poland
Name: BIENVILLE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Poland 1960 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2013-3-15 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 11-9-2012 10-3-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety 21-1-2013  31-12-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 21-1-2013  31-12-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

15 PPM alarm arrangements

Other (MARPOL Annex V)

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Reserve source of energy

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

RO related Action taken

no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9005857
Name: TAYLAN KALKAVAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

OK Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , , Turkey

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer ,

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Turkey

Gross tonnage
3169

Keeldate
1990

Lifeboats
Rescue boats

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

ISM
Other (fire safety)

Port of detention
Stavros Halkidikis

Certificate

Date of release
2013-3-15

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
5-3-2013  30-9-2014
25-2-2013  30-9-2014
28-9-2012  23-3-2016

Turkey

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Date

25-2-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8723294
Name: ANGELINA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

ACT Deniz Tasimaciligi Sanayi, , , Kiribati

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Kiribati 2450 1987

Provisions quantity

Date of release
2013-3-21

Port of detention

Barcelona

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
5

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

6-2-2012  21-8-2016
25-10-2011  21-8-2016
25-1-2012  23-1-2017

Italy
Italy

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date
15-11-2012
15-11-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8702214 Company North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: SORMOVSKIY 3060 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2998 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Siteia 2013-3-24 4  day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-4-2011 25-4-2013  Turkey 8-6-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2012  13-6-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)
ISM

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8504284 Company Furkan Shipping Investment Ltd, , , Cook Islands
Name: IVY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2061 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2013-3-28 9 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-2-2013 29-6-2013
Load Line 30-1-2013 29-6-2013
Safety Management Certificate 30-1-2013 29-6-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified

Page 13 of 71

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 8109101 Company Maxal Shipping Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: MAXAL ZITA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2584 1982

Port of detention

Grenadines

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Portoscuso 2013-3-18 7  day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2012 4-5-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2012  26-6-2017
Load Line 25-5-2012 26-6-2017

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (machinery)

15 PPM alarm arrangements

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Winches and capstans

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
As in the agreed class condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 7420223 Company CNAN Nord SpA, , , Algeria
Name: DJORF Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Algeria 5331 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2013-3-8 9 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2012 1-6-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 28-5-2008  28-2-2013  Algeria 13-3-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (machinery)

ISM

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors
Fire pumps and its pipes

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 6609779
Name: ETAB

Company

Charterer

- 2013

ADCO SAL, , , Comoros

7 7

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Livestock carrier

Flag

Comoros

Gross tonnage Keeldate
1809 1966

Port of detention

Koper

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Suspected of discharge violation
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Hull - corrosion

Bulkhead - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Date of release
2013-3-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

12 day(s) 36

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-5-2011 14-12-2015 Lebanon
12-5-2011 14-12-2015 Lebanon
30-1-2013 28-7-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified

Date
27-1-2013
27-1-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO :9517874 Company , , » Moldova, Republic of
Name: LIMILESS Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Moldova, Republic of 362 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2013-3-8 6  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-3-2009 9-2-2014 Russian Federation  26-4-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 5-2-2010 9-2-2014 Russian Federation  26-4-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Garbage no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Fire prevention structural integrity no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9506124
Name: NORDERNEY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4591 2008

ISM

Port of detention

Newcastle upon Tyne

Certificate

Date of release
2013-3-12

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-12-2012 16-6-2013
17-12-2012 16-5-2013
17-12-2012 16-5-2013

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9501203
Name: MITTELPLATE

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

- 2013

Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK) 2415 2006

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
UMS - ship

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Port of detention

Portoscuso

Date of release
2013-3-2

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

2-9-2009  19-8-2014
1-7-2009  17-3-2014
3-8-2011  17-3-2014

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

Date
14-8-2012

11-5-2012
11-5-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 9448451 Company Bremer Lloyd Reederei GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: NINA SCAN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 6351 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-3-9 5 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2012 19-3-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 7-5-2012 19-3-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 30-9-2011  12-10-2014  China 1-11-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM
Fire-dampers

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9438664
Name: MARE VERDE

Company

- 2013

Groen BV, , , Panama

Classification society

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Panama 1065 2007

Port of detention

Scheveningen

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Control of discharge of oil

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Operation of GMDSS equipment
Other (fire safety)

Operation of Fire protection systems

Date of release
2013-3-31

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued
14-2-2013
11-6-2009

13-9-2012

Total of deficiencies

9
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-3-2013
7-5-2013 Congo, the 7-12-2012
Democratic
Republic of the
14-8-2013

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 9393503 Company Intership Navigation Co Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: MCP KYRENIA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 5315 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-3-22 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 8-3-2012 2-7-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2013 22-7-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 23-2-2013 22-7-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Launching arrangements for survival craft

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Continuous synopsis record

International Air Pollution Prevention Cert
International Anti-fouling-System Cert
Document for carriage of dangerous goods
ISM

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches
Fire detection and alarm system

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
yes

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9377092 Company South End Tanker Management BV, , , Cyprus
Name: LEENI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Cyprus 2906 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-3-30 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 17-3-2013 16-8-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-12-2012  18-9-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-12-2012 18-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9371854
Name: CFL PERFECT

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

CFL Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer inter-marine, , , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4106 2007

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
2013-3-21

Port of detention
Rouen (GPM)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies

26-11-2009 8-7-2014
24-11-2009 8-7-2014
21-12-2009 7-12-2014

2

Last Survey Date
Turkey 27-6-2012
Turkey 27-6-2012
Germany 13-12-2012

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 9360788 Company Wellard Ships Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: OCEAN OUTBACK Classification society
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Singapore 12892 2006

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)

Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.)
Load lines (including Exemption)

Other safety in general

Steering gear

Date of release

2013-3-16

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

8  day(s)

Issued

10

Expiry Last Survey Date

4-11-2011 27-10-2016

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9350070 Company New Century Overseas Mgmt Inc, , , Panama
Name: MAPLE GROVE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Rio Tinto, , ,CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 30002 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sorel 2013-3-14 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-2-2013 7-7-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 24-11-2011 17-11-2016 India 11-1-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2012 6-5-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related Action taken

yes

Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9247584 Company Cido Shipping Korea Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: GRAND MERCURY Classification society
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 58947 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2013-3-15 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-8-2012 23-9-2017
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 29-8-2012 23-9-2017
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2012  22-12-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed class condition
Temporary repair carried out

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9201865
Name: SERENADA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Limarko Shipping Co AB, , , Lithuania

Charterer MARFRET, , Rouen, FR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Lithuania 2926 1998

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2013-3-26

Port of detention
Le Havre (GPM)

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6  day(s) 6

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

23-12-2010 12-2-2016

25-1-2012  22-10-2014  France
3-9-2009 22-10-2014  France

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Date

25-7-2012
25-7-2012
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO :9195731 Company Munamar Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, , , Panama
Name: LADY GUL Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2545 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Varna 2013-3-13 5 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-1-2013  18-11-2015
Global Shipping Bureau Inc Safety Management Certificate 26-12-2012  25-5-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-3-2013 4-8-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Other safety in general no Rectified
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9194842 Company Bockstiegel Reederei GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: NILS B Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2528 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Alicante 2013-3-21 7 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2008  31-10-2013  United Kingdom 22-1-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 21-11-2008  31-10-2013  United Kingdom 22-1-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 27-4-2012 28-1-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Charts no Rectified

Embarkation arrangement survival craft no Rectified

Minimum safe manning document no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Steering gear alarm no As in the agreed class condition
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9189873
Name: POLARLIGHT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

3 -2013

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Triton Schiffahrts GmbH, , , Liberia

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Liberia 11417 1998

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Cargo and other hatchways
Ventilation

Date of release
2013-3-5

Port of detention
Rotterdam

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-3-2012 23-11-2016
24-4-2012 17-11-2013 Philippines 21-12-2012
13-3-2012 17-11-2013 Philippines 25-9-2012

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9169342
Name: STELLA ELTANIN

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society

3 -2013

SeaFlag Srl, , , Singapore

Charterer PHANTHEON INTERNATIONAL LTD., , Odessa , UA
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Singapore 26862 1998

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats

Port of detention

Venice

Certificate

Date of release
2013-3-2

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

International Air Pollution Prevention Cert

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

ISM

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
19-6-2009  31-3-2014
27-6-2011  31-3-2014
10-12-2012  7-12-2016

China
Bangladesh

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

Date
21-1-2012
25-3-2012
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9149885
Name: FIONA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Suspected of discharge violation

Company Regal Agencies Corp, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Gibraltar (UK) 16801 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2013-3-19 6  day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

8-2-2013 31-10-2013
8-2-2013 31-10-2013
23-10-2012  22-4-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 9147758 Company Masumoto Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: PACIFIC BULKER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer J. LAURITZEN A/S, 28 SANKT ANNAE PLADS, PO BOX 2147 DK-1291, COPENHAGEN, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 17075 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2013-3-5 5 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-12-2012  11-12-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 3-12-2012  11-12-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2008 25-6-2013  Spain 20-12-2010

Deficiencies reason for detention
Suspected of discharge violation
ISM

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 9137222 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine
Name: MEKHANIK CHEREVKO Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2842 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Varna 2013-3-2 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2011 18-8-2016  Ukraine 13-11-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 7-11-2011 18-8-2016  Ukraine 13-11-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-8-2011 24-8-2016  Ukraine 25-1-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

MF/HF radio installation

Facilities for reception of marine safety information

Reserve source of energy

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

To be rectified within 3 months
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

Balthellas Chartering SA, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO : 9133721 Company
Name: KLAIPEDA SPIRIT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Rochefort

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Saint Vincent and the

Grenadines

2013-3-5

Date of release

Gross tonnage
3097

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Keeldate
1993

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

Records of rest
Operation of Fire protection systems

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-12-2008 3-10-2013 Greece
20-9-2012 22-6-2015

7-4-2010 22-6-2015 Belgium

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
15-6-2011

20-9-2012
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9123817
Name: BF CARTAGENA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass
ISM

Company BF Shipmanagement GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Cyprus

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Container Cyprus 3999 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Cagliari 2013-3-16 2 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-2-2012 31-10-2015  [taly 14-12-2012
Load Line 3-9-2010  31-10-2015  |[taly 14-12-2012
Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2010  8-12-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no

As in the agreed class condition
To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO :9103374 Company Okyanus Ege Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Bahamas
Name: HANNAH Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 6285 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2013-3-3 4  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 2-2-2013 2-8-2013
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-2-2013 16-6-2015
Lloyd's Register Load Line 1-2-2013 19-6-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Embarkation arrangement survival craft yes Rectified
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no Rectified
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
UMS - ship no Rectified
15 PPM alarm arrangements no As per agreed Flag exemption
Garbage no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Functional requirements no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment yes Rectified

Page 38 of 71

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9084267
Name: ALJABER 18

Company

- 2013

Al Jaber Shipping &amp; Marine, , , United Arab Emirates

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Transbulk International Shipping LLC, , , AE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag Gross tonnage

United Arab Emirates 11263

Keeldate
1994

Port of detention

Antwerp 2013-3-27 17 day(s)
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 13-2-2011
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 9-12-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) no
Lifeboats no
Lifeboats no
Rescue boats no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
QOil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Bulk carriers additional safety measures no
Fire pumps and its pipes no

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

34
Expiry Last Survey Date
20-2-2016
23-4-2013
4-12-2014

RO related Action taken

Rectified

As per agreed Flag exemption
Temporary substitution
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9076246 Company Seatrade Shipmanagement BV, , , Malta
Name: SIERRA MEDOC Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Malta 6964 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2013-3-12 7 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-3-2013 20-3-2013
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-3-2013 4-8-2013
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2013 4-8-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Rudder angle indicator no Rectified
Other (navigation) no Rectified
Minimum safe manning document no Rectified
Doors no Rectified
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9012989
Name: BERGFJORD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

3 -2013

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

DN Maritime Invest Ltd, , , Comoros

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 1999 1991

Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts

Nautical publications
Rescue boats

ISM

Date of release
Piraeus 2013-3-6

Port of detention

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
30 day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey

18-2-2012 17-2-2017

23-5-2012  20-11-2016
23-5-2012 20-11-2016

RO related Action taken

Date

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire pumps and its pipes

Ventilation

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 9008093 Company Namar Denizcilik Tasimacilik,, , , Malta
Name: ZOEY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4885 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2013-3-17 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-2-2013  14-11-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-4-2011  14-11-2015  Algeria 8-12-2012
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 4-3-2013 18-2-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

Division - decks, bulkheads and penetrations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces
Fire-dampers

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

To be rectified within 3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9005900
Name: HACI ZEKI GUCLU

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Murat Guclu Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Turkey

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Turkey

Gross tonnage Keeldate
999 1989

Port of detention

Civitavecchia

Recognised Organisation
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Distress flares

Propulsion main engine

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire pumps and its pipes

Date of release
2013-3-1

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

11 day(s) 31

Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-8-2011 30-7-2016 Turkey
12-4-2010 26-3-2015

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As in the agreed class condition
no Temporary repair carried out
no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As in the agreed class condition
no Temporary repair carried out
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 8905878 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Name: MSC RONIT Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Panama 18000 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valencia 2013-3-9 4  day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
ISM

Steering gear

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Structural features (ship)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

15-11-2011 31-7-2015
24-11-2010 31-7-2015
25-10-2012 5-10-2017

Venezuela

Venezuela

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
29-7-2012
29-4-2012
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8820212
Name: MAERSK TARRAGONA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
Tonnage certificate

Company Technomar Shipping Inc, , , Liberia

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Container Liberia 17700 1989

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Malaga 2013-3-17 2 day(s) 15

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

13-7-2011 7-4-2013
13-7-2011 7-4-2013
29-7-2011 17-5-2016

Panama

Panama

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
3-5-2012
10-4-2012
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8817409
Name: KREMPERTOR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2013

Strahlmann E Reederei eK, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer Meerphal &amp; Meyer , hamburgh , Hamburgh , DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2351 1989

Propulsion main engine
Other (machinery)

Port of detention Date of release

Rotterdam

2013-3-23

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 9

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-1-2013 6-6-2013
14-3-2011 31-10-2015 Poland 7-1-2013
13-4-2011 9-11-2014 Poland 13-6-2012

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8812930 Company Quality Marine Services BV, , , Panama
Name: BREADBOX FALCON Classification society Other
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2854 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2013-3-30 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Universal Shipping Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-8-2012 12-4-2017
Universal Shipping Bureau Inc. Load Line 29-8-2012 12-4-2017
Universal Shipping Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2012  29-8-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Ventilation (Accommodation) no Rectified
Heating no Rectified
Access/structure no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8714255 Company , , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: LAVAN Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Saint Vincent and the 429 1987
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2013-3-22 15 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety 20-12-2012  29-6-2013
Lloyd's Register Load Line 5-12-2012 29-6-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Rescue boats

Radio life-saving appliances

Line-throwing appliance

Minimum safe manning document

Auxiliary engine

Steering gear

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency steering position communications / compass reading
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Cleanliness of engine room

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8706478 Company Rana Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama
Name: TURGUT REIS Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 17895 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 2013-3-20 12 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-9-2012  26-9-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-9-2012 26-9-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 18-12-2012  17-5-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Radar no Rectified
Emergency steering position communications / compass reading no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Machinery controls alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8520501 Company Ost-West-Handel und Schiffahrt, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: BALTIC MEADOW Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Hillken Fruit Corp. S.A., , Montevideo , UY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Saint Vincent and the 10298 1986
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-3-3 6 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-12-2012  1-12-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 30-12-2012  1-12-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-12-2012  29-6-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Other (machinery) no Rectified
Retention of oil on board no Rectified
Steering gear no Rectified
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8519239 Company Dabmar Ship Management NV, , , Cook Islands
Name: TANSA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 1616 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2013-3-7 8 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8401250
Name: OCEAN PEARL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Company Sun Seas Shipping Co SAL, , , Cook Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Cook Islands 14031 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rijeka 2013-3-3 6 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-3-2012 21-7-2013  Turkey 14-6-2012
Load Line 26-3-2012 21-7-2013 Turkey 14-6-2012

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

14-5-2012 25-4-2017

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8230053 Company Petroflot Co Ltd, , , Cambodia
Name: FORT AZOV Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2457 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2013-3-12 7  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2012 5-5-2013
International Register of Shipping Load Line 6-12-2012 5-5-2013
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-12-2010 11-6-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lifeboats no Rectified
Steering gear no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8209028 Company Mediterranean Maritime Serv, , , Panama
Name: KOUPI Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Pancoast Trading S.A., 5 Lagadion Str., 15125 Maroussi, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 20212 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2013-3-9 5  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-11-2012 31-7-2013  Brazil 8-11-2012
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-2-2012 31-7-2013  Brazil 8-11-2012
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 2-3-2013 1-8-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8131348
Name: ZIAD STAR

Company

Charterer

- 2013

El Reedy Shipping Agency, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Keeldate
1984

Gross tonnage
4483

Port of detention

Rijeka

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Maintenance and inspections

Standard discharge connection

ISM

INMARSAT ship earth station

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz / 1.6 GHz
SART/AIS-SART
Operation/maintenance

Date of release
2013-3-7

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

15 day(s) 15

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-9-2011 6-4-2016
2-12-2011 29-11-2014  Egypt
2-12-2011 29-11-2014 Egypt

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

30-12-2011
30-12-2011
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8131336 Company Raouf Maritime Co, , , Sierra Leone
Name: LADY JASMINE Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer SCHIOAVON CHARTERING SRL, VIA CA' MARCELLO D, VENEZIA , IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 4451 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Chioggia 2013-3-23 2 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety 30-5-2011 2-8-2014
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-5-2011 2-8-2014 Turkey 19-10-2012
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 30-5-2011 2-8-2014 Turkey 19-10-2012
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-9-2011 9-9-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Oil filtering equipment

ISM

Fire drills

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz / 1.6 GHz

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8128896 Company Safety Management-ISM Srl, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ADI Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1499 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2013-3-2 2 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-2-2012  21-11-2014 Romania 1-2-2013
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 6-2-2012 21-11-2014  Romania 1-2-2013
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2012 8-6-2015 Romania 1-2-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 8104539 Company Atrica-Marine Ltd, , , Dominica
Name: VELA Classification society

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Dominica 1939 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Barcelona 2013-3-29 11 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2012 23-2-2017  Turkey 27-2-2013
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Load Line 16-7-2012 23-2-2017  Turkey 27-2-2013
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Safety Management Certificate 29-10-2012  26-6-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Maintenance and inspections yes Rectified
Tables of working hours no Rectified
International shore-connection no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 7928770
Name: ST. CATRIEN

Company Sudoservice Shipping, , , Comoros

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 1740 1980

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Varna 2013-3-22 14 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-7-2012 31-1-2015  Bulgaria 22-2-2013
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 23-7-2012 31-1-2015  Bulgaria 22-2-2013
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-2-2013 3-9-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Stowage/segregation/packaging of dangerous goods yes Rectified
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 7829326 Company Vernon Shipping Ltd, , , Togo
Name: TOULON Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 5983 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2013-3-6 6  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-10-2012 9-3-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-10-2012 9-3-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-2-2013  30-11-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Ventilation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 7613002 Company ATA Tug &amp; Salvage Inc, , , Cook Islands

Name: IZMIR BULL Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Cook Islands 978 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2013-3-31 3 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 30-5-2012 26-9-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Nautical publications no Rectified
Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption) no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
15 PPM alarm arrangements no Rectified
Garbage management plan no Rectified
INMARSAT ship earth station no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 7528506 Company Aguarius Shipmanagement Co, , , Dominica
Name: SKADI Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Dominica 2239 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2013-3-30 16 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-7-2010 18-3-2015  Latvia 3-3-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 11-2-2013 18-3-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-3-2010 23-3-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
ISM

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months

Page 62 of 71

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 7432305
Name: AVANTIS |

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Hiliadou Maritime Co, , , Greece

Classification society

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Greece

Gross tonnage

2295

Keeldate
1975

Port of detention

Livorno

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

ISM

Marking of IMO number
Functional requirements

Date of release
2013-3-17

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued
13-2-2013
13-2-2013
20-2-2013

Total of deficiencies

11
Expiry Last Survey
13-7-2013
13-7-2013
19-8-2013

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 7338767 Company , , , Faroe Islands
Name: KRONOS Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Faroe Islands 407 1964
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Nakskov 2013-3-5 14 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Nautical publications no Rectified
Bridge Navigational Watch Alarm System (BNWAS) no Rectified
Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption) no Rectified
Load lines (including Exemption) no Rectified
Inflatable liferafts no Rectified
Other (certificates) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 7321441 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Cambodia
Name: PHILIXNOS Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 1450 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kiato 2013-3-14 10 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-3-2012  14-12-2016
Global Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 29-3-2012  14-12-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 12-7-2012 3-5-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Nautical publications no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.) no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Radio log (diary) no Rectified
Fire alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 7305980
Name: JASPER EXPLORER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Suspected of discharge violation
Hull - cracking
Hull - cracking

Company Jasper Drilling Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Other special activities Singapore 12398 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2013-3-25 6  day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Load Line

21-1-2013 20-1-2017

18-2-2013 3-2-2018

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
yes As in the agreed class condition
yes Temporary repair carried out
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2013

IMO : 7225922 Company Laska Shipping UAB, , , Norway
Name: LASKA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Norway 2595 1973

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Wismar 2013-3-12 47 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-3-2012 31-1-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 15-3-2012 31-1-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 11-1-2010 11-1-2015  Latvia 5-7-2012

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lifeboats no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Auxiliary engine no To be rectified at agreed repair port
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no To be rectified at next port
Steering gear no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches no To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 7116808 Company Karmoy Skipsconsult Mgmt, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Name: HAKO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Felleskj&oslash;pet as, Oslo, Oslo, NO

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 1493 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vaksdal 2013-3-29 2 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

26-9-2011 28-4-2014
30-6-2011 28-4-2014

10-1-2012  20-12-2016

Norway

Norway

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
19-6-2012
19-6-2012
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2013

IMO : 7108899 Company Global Management &amp; Trading, , , Togo

Name: SAFI Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2526 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Catania 2013-3-8 18 day(s) 82

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts

Charts

Charts

Nautical publications

Lifeboats

Inflatable liferafts

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Launching arrangements for survival craft
Lifejackets incl. provision and disposition

Other (certificates)

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

27-12-2012  25-4-2013
26-11-2012  25-4-2013
26-11-2012  25-4-2013

Date

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

yes Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
yes Temporary substitution

no Rectified

yes Rectified

yes Rectified

yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
yes Temporary repair carried out

yes Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 3
Records of rest

Stability Information Booklet

Suspected of discharge violation

Suspected of discharge violation

Garbage management plan

Sulphur oxides

ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Bulkhead - corrosion

Bulkhead - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Water level detectors on single hold cargo ships
Freeboard marks

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Reserve source of energy

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Cargo operation

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers

Fire-dampers

- 2013

no
no
yes
yes
no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out

To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out

To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 70 of 71

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 3
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Dirty, parasites

Furnishings

Furnishings

Other (crew and accommodation)

Other (crew and accommodation)

Food segregation

Food segregation

Safe means of access deck - hold/tank, etc.
Personal equipment

- 2013

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
Temporary substitution

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Rectified

IMO : 1006192 Company
Name: MIM

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Other special activities

Mega Yacht Solutions Ltd , , , Cayman Islands (UK)

Classification society Bureau Veritas

2 7

Flag Gross tonnage

Cayman Islands (UK) 664

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Marseille (GPM) 2013-3-23 31 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2012  20-3-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Load Line 18-4-2011 2-5-2016 France 19-6-2012

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

RO related Action taken

no

Rectified

Total number of detentions: 70
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3-2013

IMO

8017011

9141728

9008586

7827237

8723294

9073854

7420223

6609779

9165865

8504284

9148178

8109101

9341873

9316579

8702214

9005857

8128896

9084267

7432305

8520501

9012989

9123817

8812930

9371854

9149885

8230053

9247584

9005900

7116808

9103374

7613002

7305980

Name*

MAKS

MEDAZQOV VICTORIA
MRW LORELEI

SON |

ANGELINA
BIENVILLE

DJORF

ETAB

FARUK KAAN

VY

MARRY-S

MAXAL ZITA
PANAMAX STERLING
PANTANAL
SORMOVSKIY 3060
TAYLAN KALKAVAN
ADI

AL JABER 18
AVANTIS |

BALTIC MEADOW
BERGFJORD

BF CARTAGENA
BREADBOX FALCON
CFL PERFECT
FIONA

FORT AZOV
GRAND MERCURY
HACI ZEKI GUCLU
HAKO

HANNAH

IZMIR BULL

JASPER EXPLORER

Flag

RU
VC
VC
MT
Kl
PL
Dz
KM
MH
CK
NL
VC
Cy
AG
RU
TR
MD
AE
GR
VC
KM
Cy
PA
NL
Gl
KH
PA
TR
KN
BS
CK

SG

Inspection
Date

1-3-2013
18-3-2013

7-2-2013
14-3-2013
19-3-2013
10-3-2013
27-2-2013
14-3-2013
16-3-2013
19-3-2013
26-2-2013
11-3-2013
15-3-2013

5-3-2013
20-3-2013

9-3-2013
28-2-2013
10-3-2013
13-3-2013
25-2-2013

4-2-2013
14-3-2013
26-3-2013
19-3-2013
13-3-2013

5-3-2013
11-3-2013
18-2-2013
27-3-2013
27-2-2013
28-3-2013

19-3-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Release
of Date
22 23-3-2013
12 30-3-2013
22 1-3-2013

6 20-3-2013
2 21-3-2013
5 15-3-2013
9 8-3-2013
12 26-3-2013
9 25-3-2013
9 28-3-2013
7 5-3-2013
7 18-3-2013
5 20-3-2013
3 8-3-2013
4 24-3-2013
6 15-3-2013
2 2-3-2013
17 27-3-2013
4 17-3-2013
6 3-3-2013
30 6-3-2013
2 16-3-2013
4 30-3-2013
2 21-3-2013
6 19-3-2013
7 12-3-2013
4 15-3-2013
11 1-3-2013
2 29-3-2013
4 3-3-2013
3 31-3-2013
6 25-3-2013

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3

Paginalvan3



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
9133721 KLAIPEDA SPIRIT VC 27-2-2013 6 5-3-2013 1
8209028 KOUPI PA 4-3-2013 5 9-3-2013 1
8817409 KREMPERTOR AG 18-3-2013 5 23-3-2013 1
7338767 KRONOS FO 19-2-2013 14 5-3-2013 1
9195731 LADY GUL PA 8-3-2013 5 13-3-2013 1
8131336 LADY JASMINE SL 21-3-2013 2 23-3-2013 1
7225922  LASKA NO 24-1-2013 47 12-3-2013 1
8714255 LAVAN VC 7-3-2013 15 22-3-2013 1
9377092  LEENI cy 26-3-2013 4 30-3-2013 1
9517874  LIMILESS MD 2-3-2013 6 8-3-2013 1
8820212 MAERSK TARRAGONA LR 15-3-2013 2 17-3-2013 1
9350070 MAPLE GROVE PA 11-3-2013 3 14-3-2013 1
9438664 MARE VERDE PA 28-3-2013 3 31-3-2013 1
9393503 MCP KYRENIA cy 18-3-2013 4 22-3-2013 1
9137222 MEKHANIK CHEREVKO UA 25-2-2013 5 2-3-2013 1
1006192 MIM KY 20-2-2013 31 23-3-2013 1
9501203 MITTELPLATE Gl 27-2-2013 3 2-3-2013 1
8905878 MSC RONIT PA 5-3-2013 4 9-3-2013 1
9194842 NILS B AG 14-3-2013 7 21-3-2013 1
9448451 NINA SCAN AG 4-3-2013 5 9-3-2013 1
9506124 NORDERNEY AG 8-3-2013 4 12-3-2013 1
9360788 OCEAN OUTBACK SG 8-3-2013 8 16-3-2013 1
8401250 OCEAN PEARL CK 25-2-2013 6 3-3-2013 1
9147758 PACIFIC BULKER PA 28-2-2013 5 5-3-2013 1
7321441  PHILIXNOS KH 4-3-2013 10 14-3-2013 1
9189873 POLARLIGHT LR 28-2-2013 5 5-3-2013 1
7108899  SAFI TG 18-2-2013 18 8-3-2013 1
9201865 SERENADA LT 20-3-2013 6 26-3-2013 1
9076246 SIERRA MEDOC MT 5-3-2013 7 12-3-2013 1
7528506 SKADI DM 14-3-2013 16 30-3-2013 1
7928770 ST. CATRIEN KM 8-3-2013 14 22-3-2013 1
9169342  STELLA ELTANIN SG 24-2-2013 6 2-3-2013 1
8519239 TANSA CK 27-2-2013 8 7-3-2013 1
7829326 TOULON TG 28-2-2013 6 6-3-2013 1

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/... Pagina 2 van 3



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
8706478 TURGUT REIS PA 8-3-2013 12 20-3-2013 1
8104539 VELA DM 18-3-2013 11 29-3-2013 1
8131348 ZIAD STAR MD 20-2-2013 15 7-3-2013 1
9008093 ZOEY MT 14-3-2013 3 17-3-2013 1

70
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3-2013

IMO*

7827237
8017011
9008586
9141728
6609779
7420223
8109101
8504284
8702214
8723294
9005857
9073854
9148178
9165865
9316579
9341873
1006192
7108899
7116808
7225922
7305980
7321441
7338767
7432305
7528506
7613002
7829326
7928770
8104539
8128896
8131336

8131348

Name

SON |

MAKS

MRW LORELEI

MEDAZQV VICTORIA

ETAB

DJORF

MAXAL ZITA

VY

SORMOVSKIY 3060

ANGELINA

TAYLAN KALKAVAN

BIENVILLE

MARRY-S

FARUK KAAN

PANTANAL

PANAMAX STERLING

MIM

SAFI

HAKO

LASKA

JASPER EXPLORER

PHILIXNOS

KRONOS

AVANTIS |

SKADI

IZMIR BULL

TOULON

ST. CATRIEN

VELA

ADI

LADY JASMINE

ZIAD STAR

Flag

MT
RU
VC
VC
KM
Dz
VvC
CK
RU
Kl
TR
PL
NL
MH
AG
Ccy
KY
TG
KN
NO
SG
KH
FO
GR
DM
CK
TG
KM
DM
MD
SL

MD

Inspection
Date

14-3-2013
1-3-2013
7-2-2013

18-3-2013

14-3-2013

27-2-2013

11-3-2013

19-3-2013

20-3-2013

19-3-2013
9-3-2013

10-3-2013

26-2-2013

16-3-2013
5-3-2013

15-3-2013

20-2-2013

18-2-2013

27-3-2013

24-1-2013

19-3-2013
4-3-2013

19-2-2013

13-3-2013

14-3-2013

28-3-2013

28-2-2013
8-3-2013

18-3-2013

28-2-2013

21-3-2013

20-2-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Release
of Date
6 20-3-2013
22 23-3-2013
22 1-3-2013
12 30-3-2013
12 26-3-2013
9 8-3-2013
7 18-3-2013
9 28-3-2013
4 24-3-2013
2 21-3-2013
6 15-3-2013
5 15-3-2013
7 5-3-2013
9 25-3-2013
3 8-3-2013
5 20-3-2013
31 23-3-2013
18 8-3-2013
2 29-3-2013
47 12-3-2013
6 25-3-2013
10 14-3-2013
14 5-3-2013
4 17-3-2013
16 30-3-2013
3 31-3-2013
6 6-3-2013
14 22-3-2013
11 29-3-2013
2 2-3-2013
2 23-3-2013
15 7-3-2013

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3

Paginalvan3



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
8209028 KOUPI PA 4-3-2013 5 9-3-2013 1
8230053 FORT AZOV KH 5-3-2013 7 12-3-2013 1
8401250 OCEAN PEARL CK 25-2-2013 6 3-3-2013 1
8519239 TANSA CK 27-2-2013 8 7-3-2013 1
8520501 BALTIC MEADOW VC 25-2-2013 6 3-3-2013 1
8706478 TURGUT REIS PA 8-3-2013 12 20-3-2013 1
8714255 LAVAN VC 7-3-2013 15 22-3-2013 1
8812930 BREADBOX FALCON PA 26-3-2013 4 30-3-2013 1
8817409 KREMPERTOR AG 18-3-2013 5 23-3-2013 1
8820212 MAERSK TARRAGONA LR 15-3-2013 2 17-3-2013 1
8905878 MSC RONIT PA 5-3-2013 4 9-3-2013 1
9005900 HACI ZEKI GUCLU TR 18-2-2013 11 1-3-2013 1
9008093 ZOEY MT 14-3-2013 3 17-3-2013 1
9012989 BERGFJORD KM 4-2-2013 30 6-3-2013 1
9076246 SIERRA MEDOC MT 5-3-2013 7 12-3-2013 1
9084267 ALJABER 18 AE 10-3-2013 17 27-3-2013 1
9103374 HANNAH BS 27-2-2013 4 3-3-2013 1
9123817 BF CARTAGENA cy 14-3-2013 2 16-3-2013 1
9133721  KLAIPEDA SPIRIT VC 27-2-2013 6 5-3-2013 1
9137222 MEKHANIK CHEREVKO UA 25-2-2013 5 2-3-2013 1
9147758 PACIFIC BULKER PA 28-2-2013 5 5-3-2013 1
9149885 FIONA Gl 13-3-2013 6 19-3-2013 1
9169342  STELLA ELTANIN SG 24-2-2013 6 2-3-2013 1
9189873 POLARLIGHT LR 28-2-2013 5 5-3-2013 1
9194842 NILS B AG 14-3-2013 7 21-3-2013 1
9195731 LADY GUL PA 8-3-2013 5 13-3-2013 1
9201865 SERENADA LT 20-3-2013 6 26-3-2013 1
9247584 GRAND MERCURY PA 11-3-2013 4 15-3-2013 1
9350070 MAPLE GROVE PA 11-3-2013 3 14-3-2013 1
9360788 OCEAN OUTBACK SG 8-3-2013 8 16-3-2013 1
9371854  CFL PERFECT NL 19-3-2013 2 21-3-2013 1
9377092  LEENI cy 26-3-2013 4 30-3-2013 1
9393503 MCP KYRENIA cy 18-3-2013 4 22-3-2013 1
9438664 MARE VERDE PA 28-3-2013 3 31-3-2013 1

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/... Pagina 2 van 3



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
9448451 NINA SCAN AG 4-3-2013 5 9-3-2013 1
9501203 MITTELPLATE Gl 27-2-2013 3 2-3-2013 1
9506124 NORDERNEY AG 8-3-2013 4 12-3-2013 1
9517874  LIMILESS MD 2-3-2013 6 8-3-2013 1

70
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